THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT is entered into by and between the **CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER**, a municipal corporation of the State of Colorado (the "City"), and Retirement Planning Services, Inc., ("**RPSI**"), dba "24HourFlex".

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Parties previously entered into a Services Agreement (contract #CSAHR-201314222-00), dated March 20, 2014 (the "**Original Agreement**"); and

WHEREAS, the Original Agreement was amended ("**First Amendment**", contract #CSAHR-201314222-01) by a written First Amendment dated December 15, 2015, and;

WHEREAS, the Original Agreement was amended ("**Second Amendment**", contract #CSAHR-201314222-02) by a written Second Amendment dated August 30, 2017, and;

WHEREAS, the Parties now wish to amend the Original Agreement to increase the maximum contract amount, as described herein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants and obligations herein set forth, the parties agree as follows:

1. The first sentence of Paragraph 4, entitled "Maximum Contract Amount" is hereby deleted and replaced as follows:

"Notwithstanding any other provision of the Agreement, the City's direct maximum payment obligation will not exceed ONE MILLION TWELVE THOUSAND SEVEN-HUNDRED TWENTY and NO/100 DOLLAR (\$1,012,720.00) (the "Maximum Contract Amount")."

2. Except as amended herein, the Agreement is revived, reaffirmed, and ratified in particular.

[THE BALANCE OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.]

Contract Control Number:	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties ha Denver, Colorado as of	ve set their hands and affixed their seals at
SEAL	CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER
ATTEST:	By
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	REGISTERED AND COUNTERSIGNED
By	By
<i>y</i>	By



Contractor Name:	24 HOUR FLEX
	By: Magre
	Name: Matthew Pope (please print)
	Title: Vice President (please print)
	ATTEST: [if required]
	Ву:
	Name:(please print)
	Title: (please print)

Contract Control Number: CSAHR-201314222-03

